
5

4 3 2 1

6

7

8

9

29

303132

D6 IND2 IN

D1 IN

D0 IN

Q0 OUT

Q1 OUT

Q2 OUT

Q
3 

O
U

T

Q
8 

O
U

T

Q
4 

O
U

T

Q
5 

O
U

T

D
3 

IN

D
8 

IN

D
4 

IN

D
5 

IN

D7 IN

FL/RT INXI IN

FF OUT

R
E

 IN

W
E

 IN

RST IN

EF OUT

XO/HF OUT

Q7 OUT

Q6 OUT

28

27NC

NC

N
C

G
N

D

N
C

V
D

D

26

25

24

23

22

21

10

11

12

13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

7

8

4

30

28

26

31

3

29

D0
6

D1
5

D2

XI

25 182

FL/RT

D3

D5

D4

D8

D6

13

14

10
Q0

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

FF

WERST RE

EF

11

20

21

22

15

24

D7

INPUT

D0 - D8


FL/RT

RE


RST

WE


XI

:  DATA

:  FIRST LOAD/RETRANSMIT

:  READ ENABLE

:  RESET

:  WRITE ENABLE

:  EXPANSION IN

OUTPUT

EF

FF

Q0 - Q8


XO/HF

:  EMPTY FLAG

:  FULL FLAG

:  DATA

:  EXPANSION OUT/HALF-FULL FLAG

19

23
XO/HF

9

CY7C464A-25JC (1/2)

IL08

C-MOS CASCADABLE (32 K x 9)-BIT FIFO

—TOP VIEW—



CY7C464A-25JC (2/2)

WRITE

CONTROL

WRITE

POINTER

READ

POINTER

EXPANSION

LOGIC

7�

6�

5�

4�

31�

30�

29�

28


3

10�

11�

13�

14�

19�

20�

21�

22�

15

D0


D1�

D2�

D3�

D4�

D5�

D6�

D7�

D8

Q0�

Q1�

Q2�

Q3�

Q4�

Q5�

Q6�

Q7�

Q8

XO/HF

RST

FL/RT

2
WE

24

18

RAM ARRAY

32 K x 9

8
XI

EF
9

FF

READ

CONTROL

FLAG

LOGIC

RESET

LOGIC

RE

25

23

26


